South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:20:33 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0929 (Rat #0346, Act #0630 of 1990) Joint Resolution, By P.B. McLeod, C.T. Hinson, Holland, |.E. Lourie, M.F.
Mullinax, Passailaigue and N.W. Smith

A Joint Resolution to direct the Comptroller General's office to study additional ways of notifying persons eligible for a
homestead tax exemption to enable them to apply before the deadline.

11/13/89
11/13/89
01/09/90
01/09/90
01/17/90
01/18/90
01/23/90
01/24/90
01/24/90
02/01/90
02/07/90
02/08/90
02/15/90
02/20/90
02/20/90
02/20/90
02/27/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Finance

Introduced and read first time SJ-64

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-64

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-11

Read second time SJ-16

Read third time and sent to House SJ-18

Introduced and read first time HJ-28

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-28
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-32
Read second time HJ-18

Read third time and enrolled HJ-12

Ratified R 346

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/20/90

Act No. 630

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



