

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### **S\*0929 (Rat #0346, Act #0630 of 1990) Joint Resolution, By P.B. McLeod, C.T. Hinson, Holland, I.E. Lourie, M.F. Mullinax, Passailaigue and N.W. Smith**

A Joint Resolution to direct the Comptroller General's office to study additional ways of notifying persons eligible for a homestead tax exemption to enable them to apply before the deadline.

11/13/89	Senate	Prefiled
11/13/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance
01/09/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-64
01/09/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-64
01/17/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-11
01/18/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
01/23/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
01/24/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-28
01/24/90	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-28
02/01/90	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-32
02/07/90	House	Read second time HJ-18
02/08/90	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-12
02/15/90		Ratified R 346
02/20/90		Signed By Governor
02/20/90		Effective date 02/20/90
02/20/90		Act No. 630
02/27/90		Copies available